
MARRIAGE RECORDS 

of 

SALINE CCUI-JTY, MISSOURI 

l£20-lo-50 

V 
$ 

Compiled 
- 0 ' by 

Elizabeth Prather Ellsberry 

?77.847 V*7^ M%& tojpyv . 
Copyright, J.959 

by 
Elizabeth Prather Ellsberry 

440 Vine Street 
Chillicothe, Missouri 



Marriage Records Taken from Deed Record Book A E and F 
Saline County, Missouri 

John Tarwater married Ruth Odle, 13 September 16*20 
by Jacob Ich J P 

Joseph Wilson married Polly Millsap, 8 March 1821, at the house 
of Kinney in Arrow Roc!-.: Township 

by Peyton Nowliii G i'l 

David Warren married Rachel Burleson, 3 May 16*21 
by Bertho Gwinn J P 

Loban Garrett married Rachel Eaxter, 3 May 16*21 
by Bertho Gwinn J P 

Neal Fulton married Lucy Harris, 26 January 1621 
by Bertho Gwinn J P 

Elijah Gwinn married Rebecca McKissie, 18 January 1821 
by Bertho Gwinn J P 

Joseph Burleson married Polly Warren, 21 February 1821 
by Bertho Gwinn J P 

George Nave married Nancy Jobe, 31 May 1821, at the house of 
7/IlIiam Jobe her father 

by George Finnille 

John Allen married Eliza Stone, 21 January 1622 
by George Finnille 

James FeMahan married Nancy Young, 5 July 1821 
by Leven Green M G 

William Ferrell married Elizabeth Clemmens, 5 July 1821 
by Leven Green M G 

Julius Emmons, Lillard County married Thirza Smith, 16 Jan. 1822 
by Peytor.; Nowiin G M 

Pethnel Foster married Margaret Bones, 28 February 1822 
by Peyton Nowlin G M 

Robert Patrick married Ann Thomas, 5 August 1822 
by William McMachan J P 

Thomas Marr married Mary Jeffries, 23 February 1822 
by William 1-icHick J P 

Ezekiel Copeland married Malinda Gwinn, 17 July 1822 
by William McHick J P 



Jesse McMahan married Polly McMahan, 16 March 1822 
by William McHick J P 

Peyton W. Estes married Polly Davis, 17 March 1623 
by Peyton Nowlin 

Perry G, Buck married Rebecca Thomas, 28 June 1823 
by Lot Dillingham G M 

Christby Houts married Mary Falls, 3 January 1823 
by Peyton Nowlin G M 

Warren Revis married Margaret Smelser, 5 January 1823 
by Peyton Nowlin G M 

William Harris married Christian Jackson, 7 December 1823 
by William McMahan J P 

John Knave married Elizabeth Kelly, 24 December 1823, at the 
dwelling house of Thornton Adams in the big Bottom 

by George Fennille J P 

Samuel Clumber, Esquire of Clay County married Susan Jeffries 
25 March 1824 

by George Fennille J P 

Meredith M Marmaduke, late of Westmoreland County, Va. married 
Levinia Sappington, 4 January 1826 

by Peyton Nowlin M G 

Robert Thompson married Lucy T. Nowlin, 11 April 1826 
by Peyton Nowlin M G 

James Massey married Nancy Keeny, 24 May 1827 
by Peyton Nowlin M G 

William Croloy married Lucinda Burnett, 22 June 1830 
by Soloman Reavis J P 

Isbey Kaoney married Elizabeth Keeney, 29 January 1832 
by Berrds Brown J P 

William Rarr/jy married Elen Wason, 1 March 1832 
by Martillous Embree M G 

Jesse Grice married Mary Marshall 24 March 1832 
by Thomas Keeney 

Burton L, Renick, Lafayette County married Susan Galbreath, 
3 November 1825 

by John Warden M G 



Jonathan Ferrill, Howard Countv, married Elizabeth Fall 
2? October 1825 

by Peyton Nowlin M G 

Thomas Estes, Clay County, married Anna Edwards, 30 Oct. 1825 
by Peyton Nowlin M G 

Timothy Bancroft, Clay County, married Nancy B. Davis, 
25 August 1825 

by Robert D, Morrow G M 

Joseph Huston married Elizabeth Lawless, 30 April 1826 
by P-3/ton Nowlin M G 

Jesse Lankford, Cooper County, married Nancy Garrett,24 April 
1828 by Peyton Nowlin M G 

Samuel Bridgewater married Rachel Beaty, 6 December 1830 
by Cornelius Davis J P 

Allen Porter married Louisa Harvey, 17 November 1821 
by Azariah Bones, Minister of the Methodist Church 

Hardin Nave married Rebeckah Shipton, 6 May 1827 
by Peyton Nowlin M G 

John Perry marriod Mary Tillman, 20 September 1827 
by William J. Wolfskill J P 

John Fall married Susan Thornton, 23 August 1827 
by Peyton Nowlin M G 

John Ellics married Melinda Brocks, 26 Movember 1829 
by Reuben E, Gentry J P 

James Roberts married Katharine Fisher, 28 January 1830 
by Robert. Stone M G 

Lewis Conrader married Mary Ann Stover, 4 March 1830 
by Reuben E. Gentry J P 

George Snail married Malinda Hinch, 16 March 1830 
by Bartlott Grim J P 

John S. Nowlin married Attalanta Harris, 15 February 1828, 
daughter of Walter Harris, deceased of Nelson County, Ky. and 
Mrs. Harris, wife of Mr. Nathan H?.rris 

by Peyton Nowlin M G 

Alfred Brock married Henrietta Fall, 27 October 1829 
by Reuben E. Gentry J P 



Benjamin I. Fry married Luceda J. Elmore, 15 May 1831 
by Reuben E, Gentry J P 

George P. Thomson, Howard County, married Mary Jane Pulliam, 
24 June lb2V 

by Thomas Friotoe M G 

John H. Meddlers married Jane Allen, 4 May 1832 
by Elijah Taylor J P 

Dr. George Penn married Sarah Bella Chambers, 5 November 1831, 
at the bouse of Col, B«njamin Oba-ob̂ rs 

by Benjamin Hoxley, Member of the Presbyterian Church 

James Torril Fisher married Rebecca Smoltezer, 22 December 1831 
by Elijah Taylor J P 

C. P. Jackson, Howard County, married Jane B. Sappington, 
17 February 1831 

by Juston Williams, Min. of the Methodist Church 

oacob Thrailkill married Eleanor A. Harvey, 6 July 1831 
by Hugh A. Smith G M 

Light H. Reavis married Susannah Anderson, 11 September 1831 
by Reuben E. Gentry J P 

George Anderson married I>arv Cornett, 27 June 1832 
by Fielding Wolf 

Pascal Paxton married Milly Reavis, 6 May 1832 
by Fielding Wolf 

BOOK A 

Samuel Watts married Patey Vie, 14 January I836 
by Cornelius Davis J P 

Samuel Hughes married Tatha Gwir.n, 3 January I636 
by Singleton Vauglm J P 

William Wheeler married Manerva Thomas, 19 January I836 
by Singleton Vaughn J P 

Thomas T!ays married Sally Owens, 31 January 1836 
by Gilmore Hayse J P 

Jesse Corts married Patey Vee, 13 August 1835 
by Gilmore Hayse J P 



5 

Charles Fasen t̂arried Erdly Green, 31 December 1835 > daughter 
of Samuel Green 

by B^rnis Brown J P 

William Brown married Lucy Ann Guthrie, 25 December 1835, 
by Henry J. Weeden 

William Hevok married Miranda E. Brown, 4 December 1835 
by Henry J. Ueeden 

William Logadore married Sarah Switzler, 19 January I836 
by Henry J. Weeden 

Johnson Hunt married Marcha Covey, 18 February I836 
by D. R. iiolt 

Young Thomas married Sally Davis, 15 March 1836 
by Singleton Vaughn J P 

William Fisherj Pettis County, married America Edwards 
29 March I836 I, Anthony Fisher.....permit my son, William 
Fisher, he not being of full age.„*.Attest: John Gragg 

Elijah Taylor J P 

Barus Clark married Batharine Thornton., 25 February 1836 
by Bernis Brown J P 

Carroll Ish married Mary B. Baldridge, 14 February I836 
by John A. Brigg 

Elias Wilhite married Nancy Baker, 15 February I836 
by John A. Brigg 

George H. Furse married Martha Fall, 17 March I636 
by Joseph Patterson J P 

Bartholomue Huff married Polly Gwinn, 28 April I836 
by Bartlett Gwinn 

John C. Pulliam married Catharine Chambers, 27 April 1836 
by D. R. Holt 

Harvey Emerson married Katherine McCafety, 29 March I836 
by D. P.. Holt 

John Thornton married Sarah Oldham, 7 April I836 
by Bernis Brown 

Charles McGuffin married Amanda Hust, 5 May I836 
by Azarich Bone 



George Fall married Susan Bates, 15 September I836 
by J, R. Lacy 

James Reid married Sarah Balenda Pulliamj 25 August I836 
by Henry J. Weeden 

Isaac White Davis married Rebecca M. Baker, 13 October I836 
by Henry J. Weeden 

Washington Lee married Amanda Lee, 17 August I836 
by Cornelius Davis J P 

David Raney married Catherine Baimbrick* 17 September I836 
by James Crosslin 

Nathan Harlow married Jane Hollway, 20 October 1836 
by G. W. Bewley 

William F. Demica married Martha Jane Shackleford, 11 Dec. I836 
by Henry J. Weeden 

Manuel Fisher married Sally Scott, 24 December 16*36 
by Asa Finloy J P 

Edward Revis married Lucy Berry, 9 February 1837 
by John A. Brigg 

Isaac Thornton married Rachel Chappell, 2 February 1837 
by John A, Brigg 

David Ham married Eunicy Sullivan, 29 November 1836 
by Singleton Vaughn 

John Gilbert married Nancy Mobly, 1 December I836 
by James H, McMahan 

Jesse McMahan married Susan Vaughn, 19 January 1837 
by George W. Bewley 

Robert Nichols married Eliza Ann Williams, December, I836 
by Mat C„ Gwinn 

John Kelly married Nancy Davis, 26 January 1837 
by H, J. Weeden 

George Manning married Nancy Hargrove, 5 February 1837 
by C. Davis J P 

Reese Davis married Catherine Vanneter, 13 May 1837 
by John Trigg 



Presley Colborne married Louisa Estes, 20 April 1837 
by J. W. Bewley 

Richard Thruston, Rives County to Mary Jane Walker, 11 May 1837 
by tfachariah Linville M G 

Henderson Corduf to Tennessee Claeburn Carter, 2 July 1837 
by Henry J. Weeden 

David K, Palmer, Lafayette County to Rebecca Thomas, June 
1837, daughter of Notley Thonas and Nancv Thomas 

by William A. H. Spratt M G 

Stephen Wboelur married Nancy Emily Monroe 1 August 1837 
by Eli Guthrie M G 

Hudson Cave married Sophia Gouldan, 12 June 1837 
by J. 0. Trigg 

James S. Guthry married Helen T. Brown, 3 August 1837 
by J. 0. Trigg 

Elias W. Chappell married Patey Thompson, 9 July 1837 
by Bernis Brown 

Rhodes Marshall carried Mary Finley, 2 November 1837 
by William B. Wear M G 

John A. Hix married Amanda Jane Smith, 21 November 1837, at the 
hoTise of Col. John Srcith, in the presence of Col. Smith and 
Capt. Trent 

by James Heyte, M G 

Fayett H. Gilliam married Ann Elizabeth Ayres, 4 July 1837 
by G. W. Bewley 

Thomas Fauster married Julianna Gwinn, 1 October 1837 
by Abner Gwinn 

John Baty married Perenna Sandridge, 10 December 1837 
by H. J. Weeden 

Benjamin Chambers married Jane W»olridge, 20 November 1837 
by H. J. Weeden 

Nickerson Berry married Polly Jane Lemons, 20 December 1837 
by G. ;'ays 

William Surk married Levina Reed, 5 November 1837 
by G. Hays 

Los Angeles Temple 
Genealogical Library 



8 

Stewart Reed married Eliza Spott, 19 December 1837 
by G. Hays 

Asa B. Pennington married Polly Wannister, October 1837 
by G. Hays 

Morris Baker married Susannah Hanks, 20 January 1838 
by James Crosslin 

James B. brown married Eliza R. Durrett, 25 January 1838 
by John A. Trigg 

Augustus Stephens married Nancy C. Fretwell, 22 April I838 
by B. R, Johnson 

William Arthur, Lafayette County, married Amelia White 
6 February 1638 

by James McMilan J P 

James Thrailkill married Mar}' Ann Winkler, 16 April 1838 
by Matt C. Gwinn J P 

Samuel Miller married Julia S. Francisco, 1 May I838 
by J. L. Yantis 

Stephen G. Wentworth married Eliza Jane Kindead, 18 April 1838 
by J. L. Yantis 

Thomas Cox married Elizabeth Hamm, 12 April I838 
by Matt Gwinn 

William B. Napton, Cole County, married Halinda Williams 
27 March 1838 

by Hampton L, Boon 

John Kennedy married Nancy Brockman, 18 July 1838 
by Daniel Brice 

Eli M, Andrews married Mary Davis, 16 August 1838 
by Daniel Brice 

Strother S. Hamm married Margaret G* Miller, 1 January 1839 
by B. R. Johnson 

George Quisenburg married Martha Kinnier, 4 January 1839 
by B. R. Johnson 

Calburn F. Jackson married Eliza W. Pearson, 27 November 1838 
by William B. Wear M G 



Thomas Hinton married Margaret Spelts, 13 February 1839 
by John Huable J P 

William Hayes married Mary Dennis, 30 August 1838 
by Matt 0, Gwinn 

John C. Johnson married Hannah Nave, 22 November 1838 
by Abner Gwinn Eldor 

Eden Garnett married Ann Quisenburg, 2J> December 1838 
by Abner Gwinn Elder 

Manuel Flenner married Martha Jane McCafferty 23 December 1838 
by H. J. Weeden 

William Hill laarried Jane Ferril, 27 December 1836 
by H4 J. Weeden 

Martain Reever married Leddadah Mullins, 22 February 1837 
by Abner Gwinn 

Isaac Leroy married Athaiiah Huff, 15 March 1839 
by Abner Gwinn 

Overton Johnson Kerby married Ann Elizabeth Cheatham,19 March 
1839 

by Henry Weeden 

Benjamin Steel married Mary Jane Gilmore* 13 November 1838 
by Daniel Brice 

John McClelan married Harriett Sullivan, 14 March 1839 
by J. B. Ish J P 

Samuel W. Sullivan married Elizabeth Reifer,ll April 1839 
by George Rhodes J P 

Janes Barnes married Amanda Bingham, September 1838 
by Benjamin Johnson M G 

Henry Ess married Catharine Fall, 11 June 1839 
by Rudolph Haupe, J P 

Goree Rhoads married Jane Hull, 23 May 1839 
by Abner Gwinn 

Job A. Milsap married Hehala Sprigg, 30 May 1839 
by Abner Gwinn 

John Hull married Rebecca Pembarton, 27 June 1839 
by Abner Gwinn 



11 

Benjamin Wilson married Mary S. Brown, 10 July 1839 
by Thomas Wallace M G 

Joshua Robert3 married Nancy Clark, 19 June 1839 
by Rudolph Haupe J P 

Jesse Hanks married Malinda Rea, 29 May 1839 
by John W. Davis J P 

Hon. Higginbothure Morrison Ramsey, Johnson County married 
Manerva McAlistcr, daughter of John McAlister, 23 May 1639 

by Joseph Morgan M G 

Etholbart W, Lewis married Rebecca Randolph, 31 July 1839 
by Henry Weedon 

Greenvill Switzler married Catharine Spott, 8 September 1839 
by George b. Barnes J P 

G, McGilton married Rachael Hudson, 8 August 1839 
by B. R. Johnson 

James Garrett married i'arietta Durrett, 29 August 1839 
by Benjamin Johnson 

Lewis Duggins married Esther Ann Goodridge, 15 August 1839 
by Daniel Brice 

James Herrin married :ary Hays, 25 November I838 
by M. C, Gwinn 

Joseph Hais married Rebecca Barcus, 10 March 1839 
by M. C. Gwinn 

Putnum Hays married Nancy P. Montgomery, 1 August 1839 
by J. L. Yantis 

Tempest Sullivan married Prunella C. Keiffer, May 1839 
by J. B. Ish 

Thomas Pace married Wilhemina Howard, 3 September 1839 
by W. S. Wear 

Arrent (First or last name) married Mary Jane Hill, Sept. 1839 
by G. Hays 

James Creason married Mary Bell, 26 June 1639 
by Neal Fulton J P 

Alford Amic married Jane Beaty, 24 October 1839 
by H. J. Weeden 



12 

Alexander B. Hamilton, Petti3 County, married Malvina F. 
Harris, 1 February 1840 

;''!. A. Feris, Bishop of Church of Christ in Georgetown, Mo, 

Anderson M. Francisco married Mary R. Lewis, 13 February 1840 
by W. Dixon 

Fountain Roberts married Mary Ann Piper, late of Virginia, 
9 January 1S40 

by Jacob Ish J P 

Joel Copeland carried Jane Nichols, 26 February 1840 
by Abner Gwinn 

John Williams nsrried Balliara Davi3, 16 January 1840 
by J. B. la'-. 

James Everhart married Jane Cam, 6 October 1839 
by George W. Barnes 

George W. Hall married Elizabeth P. Smith, 3 June 1840 
by Hk Ji Weeden 

John P. Henning married Mary C. Vanmetor, 16 June 1640 
by Hi Ji Weeden 

Benjamin F. Ayr-s married M. A. F. Wooldridge, 27 May 1840 
by Hugh Dodds M G 

Daniel T. Guthry married Harriett M« Brown, 6 August 1840 
by Hugh Dodds M G 

William P. Marshall married Harriett A, Allison, 23 June 1840 
by Joel Meadows J P 

William N. Thompson married Catherine Fizer, 1 August 1840 
by W. W. Finley J P 

George Humphrey married Esther Payne, 25 August 1840 
by H, J. Weeden 

Samuel Miller married Henrietta Carthrae, 26 November 1840 
by H. L. Dodds, M G 

II. V. Bingham married Sally Vaughn, 26 November 1840 
by H. L. Dodds M G 

William McDaniel married Elizabeth Quisenburg, 25 August 1840 
by W. A. Gwinn M G 



13 

William Gwinn married Polly Huff, 12 October 1840 
by W. A, Gwinn M G 

Cunninghan Ferguson married Clara Adams, 29 October 1840 
by W. A. Gwinn M G 

John Croflin married Enpheraia Kays, 1 November 1840 
by W. A. Gwinn M. G 

William Field married Lucy A. Jones, 1 December 1640 
by W. A. Gvrinn M G 

Joel H. Reed carried Mary Jane Lockey, 16 August 1840 
by W, B, Wear 

Hugh Crockett married Ifchoda Finley* 12 November 1840 
by W. B. Wear 

General A. Wilson married Sarah Logston, 30 December 1840 
by Daniel Brice 

Clayburn Esum married Henrietta Wood, 30 April 1840 
by W. B. Wear 

William J. Brown married Mary A. Brown, 20 January 1841 
by H. L. Dodds 

George Nartre married Eliza Webb, 16 July 1840 
Married by H, L. Dodd3 

Western Woolard married Martha Wilhite, 10 August 1840 
by Jacob Ish J P 

William Anderson married Margaret Taylor, 14 January 1840 
by W. B. Wear 

John Thompson married Sarah Logsden, 25 February 1641 
by G. W. Barnes J P 

Carroll Rouse married Elizabeth Pemberton, 25 February 1841 
by Thomas 'Wallace 

John M. Reynolds married Lucinda Meadows, 20 October 1840 
by James Reed G M 

Jackson Johnson married Eliza Ann Copeland, 11 May 1841 
by George Rhodes J P 

Joseph M. Cave married Julya Haney, 20 January 1841 
by Abner Gwinn 



14 

C, C. Ode11 married Sarah Gernagan, 1 April 1841 
by W, 5. Wear 

Enoch Cory married Margaret Buck, 11 May 1841 
by Daniel Brice 

Alfred McCalister married Martha Roberts, 10 June 1841 
by Daniel Drice 

John Talbot married Mary Gilham, 23 December 1840 
by Joel Meadows 

Joseph Winter married Sarah Allison, 25 February 1841 
by Joel Meadows 

Robert Martin, Chariton Countv, married Barbary Ann Dinkier, 
12 Februarv 1841 

by John Smith J P 

Richard P. Shelby married Rebecca S. Mitchell, 6 June 1841 
by Hugh L. Dodds 

Abner A. Trigg married Mary M. Venable, 15 July 1841 
by Hugh L, Dodds 

Richard W. or D. Richardson married Mariah F. Brown, 29 July I84I 
by Hugh L, Dodds 

Simmeoii Penning oon married Polly Jane Lynch, 10 June 1841 
by Thomas Wallace, Minister of the Methodist Episcopal Ch. 

John G. Miller married Margarett Williams, 31 May 1841 
by Benjamin W. Reynolds 

Calvin Odell married Nancy R. Thompson, 19 July 1841 
by H. Weeden 

John M. France married Elizabeth Davis, 5 October 1841 
by H. Wyeden 

Silas Barber married Lucinda Nantz, 20 May 1841 
by Jacob Ish 

Joseph D. Trosser married Rebecca Ann Vanmeter, 14 Sept. 1841 
by Hugh L. Dodds 

James Talbot married Charlotta F. Compton, 17 August 1841 
by Joel Meadows, J P 

Barton Mc?Iahon laarried Margaret Holway, 27 August 1841 
bv Abner Gwinn 



15 

Collostian Billings, Howard Co., married Sarah Jane Pearson 
19 October 1841 
by Hampton Boon 

George Whitfield married Lucy W. Hansbrough, 9 December 1841 
by Thornton Rucker Elder 

W# P. Norvell married A. B* Wooldridge, 24 November 1841 
by D. Weeden 

H. B, McCorkle married Mary J. Finley, 14 October 1841 
by D. Weeden 

Wallace Finley married Mary Campbell, 4 November 1841 
by D. Weeden 

Wilkinson Beasley married Mary Thompson, 16 December 1841 
by Robert Isaac J P 

Benjamin Downs married Datelia Neely, 16 January 1842 
by John Hood J P 

Charles Reavis, Pettis County, married Martha L. Lockney 
16 February 1842 
by Mi A. Farris Elder 

Thomas C. Warren married Elizabeth Reavis, 8 December 1841 
by Thomas Mulkey M G 

Jacob Krouse married Sophia Prigmore, 1 February 1842 
by Thomas Mulkey M G 

Gabriel Madden married Margarett Youns;, 22 March 1842 
by R. C. Land J P 

Daniel S. Norvell married Mary M. Guerran, 16 December 1841 
by Abner Gwinn 

Peter Huff married Rebecca Hall, 23 December 1841 
by Abner Gwinn 

Lindsay (First or last name) married Elizabeth Wright, 16 Dec. 
1641 by Jacob Ish 

George W. Hilbert married Abjah Dennis, 24 March 1842 
by Jacob Ish 

William McAlister married Sarah McAlister, 3 March 1842 
by R. Isaac 



16 

Greenberry Crowder married Sarah Hughes, March 1842 
by J. B. Ish 

John Bright married Margaret Gresham, 27 April 1842 
by J. B. Ish 

Hector Hansbrough married Eliza S. Woods, March 1842 
by Thornton Rucker, J P 

Oliver G-aibreath married Amelia Hill, 6 March 1842 
by Jesse J. Cox 

Elijah Hicoldson married McAlescander, 3 March 1842 
by Duke Young M G 

Jackson Logsdon married Julia Spotts, 28 July 1842 
by Daniel Brice 

John L. Swats married Mary L. Houts, 31 March 1642 
by Richard E. Snelling J P 

George Snider married Sarah Frenson, 3 July 1842 
by Joel Meadows 

Joseph Hewett, late of the state of Maine, married Missouri 
Ann Ish, 7 June 1842 

by Jacob Ish J P 

Matthan IIcGaugh married Mahalay Harvey, 1 September 1842 
by W. B. Wear 

Lemuel H. Davis married Susan Curry, 7 July 1842 
by D. Weeden 

Samuel M. McDowell married Emely Pudgue, 25 October 1842 
by "William P. Hickold 

Richard Marshall married Manerva Reynolds, 5 November 1842 
by James Staples J P 

Robert Crockett married Narcissa Finley, 3 November 1842 
by W. B. Wear 

William Chapman married Esther Ann Cook, 6 October 1842 
by Jesse J. Cox 

Campbell Bell married Mary Ellen Peck, 18 October 1842 
by G. Hickman 

Albert McCalister married Juliet Ann Sherman, 10 November 1842 
by D, Brice 



17 

Archibald McCalister married Mary Ann Bentley, 17 Nov. 1842 
by D. Brice 

William H, Hamilton married Artenesha McGinnis, 6 July 1842 
by J. A. Trigg 

Elijah Davis married Jane Harris, 1 December 1842 
by Richard Snelling J P 

Charles I. Stuart married Nancy Spence, 20 November 1842 
by Robert Isaacs J P 

Patterson T. P.-.rsons married Hancy Jane Ivins, 19 January 1842 
by Jaii.es Staples J P 

Samuel Davis married Frances Swoer, 7 February 1843 
by J. McMahan J P 

Joshua Adkins married Narcissa Ann Sweer, 7 February 1843 
by J. W, McMahan 

Charles P. Ferris, Pettis Co, married Elisabeth Hays, 16 March 
1843 by M. A. Faris 

Fleming T. Hardwick married Mary Prunty, 29 June 1843 
by Jesse J. Cox 

Amos A. Brice married Isabc-rta Wolf3kill, 26 December 1843 
by H. J. Wjeden 

John S. Long married Frances Miller* 7 December 1843 
by Thomas 'Wallace 

Alexander Hamilton married Raciiel Lewis, 7 December 1843 
by Thomas Wallace 

Robert Brice married Rebecca Weeden, 10 March 1842 
by D. Weeden 

Abram Nave married Lucy McCord, 3 May 1842 
by W. B. Wear 

Cavary McCalister married Amanda Spotts, 19 August 1844 
by D. Brice 

John Hicklin married Catharine Travillion, 3 August 1843 
by Abner Gwinn 

McBride Hays married Mary Johnson, 20 August 1843 
by Abner Gwinn 

http://Jaii.es


18 

Willis Holloway married Sally Ann Lawless, 14 December 1843 
by Abner Gwinn 

Moses Ferguson married Mary Jane McMahan, 17 December 1843 
by Abner Gwinn 

Joshua Amantrout married Nancy Pemberton, 22 June 1843 
by Abner Gwinn 

James Reid married Eliza Jane Wilson, 2 June 1843 
by Gary Hickman 

Fleming Jones married Cooper, 6 July 1843 
by Gary Hickman 

Henry Johnson married Rhocla Ann Catbath, 20 July 1843 
by J, Ish 

Doctor Reavis married Delila Gary, 14 December 1643 
by Martin E. Taul M G 

William Davis married Nancy Henrietta Brown, 13 February 1844 
by Martin E. Taul M G 

James Hizer married Nancy Lewis, 25 January 1644 
by John Thatcher M G 

William N. Oliver married Mary Ann Jackson, 22 February 1844 
by John Thatcher M G 

John Hansbrough married Nancy Claycomb, 9 November 1843 
by W. B. Wear 

Abel McDaniel married Susan Gwinn, 29 February 1844 
by George Rhodes 

William Godsay married Elizabeth Whitson, 18 April 1844 
by George Rhodes 

Richard M. Davis married Margaret Sullivan, 21 March 1844 
by H, J, Weeden 

Phillip Sidenstriker married Elizabeth Minor, 18 April 1844 
by H. J. Weeden 

James Millsap married Mildred Sullivan, 16 May 1844 
by H. J. Weeden 

James Smith married Elizabeth Duggins, 21 March 1844 
by T. Wallace 



19 

Richard Venable married Lucinda Weeden, 6 June 1844 
by T* G. Rea, li G 

Dansel Button married Lucy Browning, 6 June 1844 
by Gary Hickman 

Andrew Cain married 4 March Margaret Linch, 4 March 1844 
by Gary Hickman 

Joseph R, Burk married Juliet G„ Robertson, 25 June 1844 
by ?„ G. Brice 

Elijah Mullins married Emily McMahan, 24 March 1844 
by Jesse GD Cox 

George Harris married Ann Beasley, 28 May 1844 
by Josiah Hall M G 

Rachiel Dickinson married Matilda Beaty, 3 July 1844 
by T. G. Rea M G 

James Fizer married Tabitha Reese, 23 May 1844 
by William M. Davidson J P 

Caleb Hogshead married Elizabeth Dilly, 11 April 1844 
by Abner Gwinn 

James Garrett married Elizabeth Hayne, 20 June 1844 
by Abner Gwinn 

Carroll (First or last name) married Eliza Moore, 16 July 1644 
by Abner Gwinn 

Thomas Jefferson Hanks married Missouri Ann Thrailkill, 
24 June 1844 

by George Rhodes 

Andrew Thrailkill married Elizabeth Hanks, 29 June 1844 
by George Rhodes 

William B„ Sappering married Mary M. Breathett, 3 Sept. 1844 
by Addison M. Lewis M G 

Jonathan Rogers married Martha Ann Creason, 1843 
by R. E. Snelling J P 

Phidilla E. Mullins married Catherine Copelin, 29 June 1844 
by William D. Hampton, M G 

George Johnson married Sarah Knight, 16 October 1644 
by Daniel Brice 



20 

John V, Fletcher married Nancy Shaw, 8 September 1844 
by Joel Meadows 

William Phiphire married Frances Hanna, 21 October 1844 
by Joel Meadows 

James Downs married Caroline Sandridge, 8 December 1844 
by Henry Hook J P 

William M. Bell married Polly McDaniel, 15 November 1844 
by H, J. Brown M G 

Howard Cameron married Nancy Thornton, 7 November 1844> daughter 
of Daniel Thornton 

by William M. Davidson J P 

Alfred Roberts married Susanna Beatie, 29 December 1844 
by H. J. Brown 

Tyree H. Berry married Nancy Ehart, 6 May 1844 
by James Reavis 

James A, West married Mary E. Hukel, 19 November 1844 
by B. Elliott J P 

Abner James Watson married Mary Jane Ayres, 1843 
by W. P. Nicholds M G 

Thompson Anderson married Winny Neff, 19 December 1844 
by R. E. Snelling J P 

Franklin Wood married Jane Sullivan, 16 October 1844 
by Abner Gwinn 

John Davidson married Dialtha Woods, 13 February 1845 
by John Trigg 

Charles E, Bridgewater married Margaret McCorkle, 26 December 
1844» both of Cooper County, Mo. 

by D. Weeden 

Thomas Chappell married Atera McCalster, 25 February 1845 
by D. A, Ostrander 

Frederick Lockney married Letitia Rains, 23 January 1845 
by Robert C. Fitzgerald, J P 

A. J. Aderton married Amelia Venable, 13 February 1645 
by Gary Hickman 



21 

Alfred L. Toules married Jane P„ Vaughn, 18 March 1845 
by Gary Hickman 

Magnet Tate married 18 March 1845 Ann C. Vaughn 
by Gary Hickman 

Hezehiah G. Cable married Margaret E. Furgeson, 4 March 1845 
by Ephraim KcDaniel, Elder Baptist Church 

Stephen King married Columbia Langford, 4 March 1645 
by D„ A. Ostrander J P 

John White married Polly Crumply, 18 December 1844 
by Joel Neadows 

William Lynch married Sarah E, Duncan, 4 February 1845 
by .0, A, Ostrander 

Thomas Friezell married Matilda Shaw, 18 December 1844 
by Joel Meadow 

William Es Harl married Henrietta Payne, 8 May 1845 
by Fielding Wilhite M G 

David Washam married Susan Hutton, 25 May 1845 
by Joel Meadow 

Benjamin Cooper married Susan Thomas, 19 June 1845 
by Martin Cordes M G 

William L* Brown married Elvina Walls, 24 April 1845 
by John Anderson 

Baker Bradley married Mary Hereford, 27 May 1845 
by Nathaniel Westerman M G 

William Riley Creason married Nancy Teeters, 1 May 1845 
by Nathaniel Westerman M G 

Joel Lee married Catharine Sands, 27 April 1845 
by William Campbell 

Samuel H0 Coleman married Kitty W. Carter, 6 August 1845 
by H, Jc Brown M G 

Merit C. Scott married Margarett Mclrvin, 10 June 1845 
by Htt Weeden 

William John Douglas married Laura Roberts, 19 June 1845 
by Abner Gwinn 



22 

William John Douglas married Laura Roberts, 19 June 1845 
by Abner Gwinn 

Ephraim McDaniel married Elizabeth Holloway, 13 August 1845 
by Abner Gwinn 

James Eliaon married Mary Jane Prunty, 23 July 1845, at the 
house of William Prunty 

John A. Trigg 

John D. Bailey married Ann E. Huffman, 24 September 1845 
by J, L. Yantis 

John Hughes married Delia Williams, 22 June 1845 
by George Wilson J P 

Franklin School!" married Margaret Teeters, 24 September 1845 
by R. E. Snellin J P 

George Jackson married Elizabeth Epperson, 12 July 1845 
by George Rhodes 

William Scruggs married Nancy Cunningham, 30 October 1845 
by Daniel Brice 

Elijah Smith married Sarah Hickman, 3 September 1845 
by Gary Hickman 

James Piles married Nancy Shannon, 4 December 1845 
by B* R. Johnson 

Thomas W. Gains married Catharine Mary Fackler, 15 October 1845 
by Michael Fackler 

Mourvecco Martin married Marinda C. Embry, 21 August 1845 
by H. J. Brown M G 

Moses Evans married Lucy A. Howard, 18 December 1845 
by Thornton Ruckey M G 

John Daily married Catharine Cory, 30 December 1845 
by Jesse E. Crews J P 

Adam Ham married Mary Ann Whitson, November 1845 
by Abner Gwinn J P 

Velvrous Woodwroth married Catharine Crane, 13 December 1845 
by Abner Gwinn J P 

John Patrick married Mahala Cowan, 25 December 1845 
by Abner Gwinn J P 



23 

Moses Webb married Harriet Smith, 8 January 1846 
by Abner Gwinn J P 

William Gwinn married Hanna Sullivan, 22 February 1846 
by Abner Gwinn J P 

Algernon S. Gwinn married Amanda Fulton, 2 April 1846 

Bartlett Huff married Catharine Milsap, 2 April I846 
by Abner Gwinn 

William W. Piper married Malvina A. Powell, 3 July 1845 
by P. G. Rea M G 

Luther Dickerson married Margaret Fizer, 25 December 1845 
by P. G. Roa M G 

William L. Townsen married Sarah A. Staples, 2 April I846 
by P. G. Rea M G 

Robert .Field married Frances H. Corabs, 14 April I646 
by H. J. Brown M G 

E. W. Scott married Josephine Ferrell, 18 February I646 
by John Anderson 

Eli Sandridge married Martha Wood, 9 April I846 
by Andrew Beaty J P 

Jesse Davis married Livinia Jarbo, 4 May 1846 
by Peter G. Rea M G 

Thomas Radford, Lafayette County, married Ann Harris, 21 May I846 
by David Brice M G 

Andrew Jackson married Mary Jane Walls, 19 May I846 
by B. R. Johnson M G 

John E. Eller married Mary A, Norflet, 15 June 1846 
by R. F. Cilburn M G 

John Woolridge married Mary P. Booker, 7 May I846 
by H. J. Brown M G 

William Montgomery married Sarah Jane France, 19 May I846 
by P. G. Rea M G 

John Laughlin married Martha Webb, 16 June I846 
by George Wilson J P 



24 

Samuel Freet married Maria Catharine Winning, 14 April 1846 
by Gary Hickman Ii G 

John Strode married Caroline McNaught, 12 March 1846 
by Gary Hickman M G 

Andrew Belt married Ellen Buford, 7 May 1846 
by Jeremiah H. Foster 

John Silman married Elizabeth 0'Howell, 28 June 1846 
by J. E. Crews J P 

William H. Bradfong married Martha Hill, 14 June I846 
by George Rhodes J P 

Claiborn Bradley married Sudida Huff, 12 April I846 
by J. W. Graham J P 

Almon Cope land married Lucy Ann Spaulding, 12 July 3.846 
by George Rhodes 

William E. Thompson married Lucy Ann Thompson, 10 June I846 
by Thomas Fristoe M G 

Enoch M. Patrick, Lafayette County, married Isabel H. Meadows, 
5 March 1846 

by Jool Meadows J P 

Joel Meadows married Mary Retty, 15 J^ne I846 
by R. F. Colburn 

George Johnson raarried Abigail Dennis, 27 June 1846 
by Mat C. Gwinn J P 

Martin A. Gauldin married Nancy Hiser, 9 July 1846 
by H. J. Weeden 

Lewis B. Harwood married Jane B. Marmaduke, 1 September I846 
by P. G. Rea 

John McMillin married Ruth Logsdon, 6 October I846 
by Robert C. Fitzgerald 

Charles L. Powell married Mary Cum., 6 October 1846 
by John W. Orear J P 

Isaac Nave married Polly Thornton, 5 November I846 
by William M. Davidson J P 

James R. Pyle married Mary J. Hulett, 14 September I846 
by Fleming H. Brown J P 



25 

George W. Claycomb married E. I. Winning, 26 November 1846 
by Fleming H. Brown J P 

Charles C. Copeland married Eliza A. Huff, 10 December 1646 
by Oliver Guthry Minister of the Presbyterian Church 

John Davis married Naona Drage, 3 January 1847 
by John Wallon J P 

Isaac Rhodes married Matilda Campbell, 21 February 1847 
by John Wallon J P 

John Leo Lafayette Scott married Draughn Hughes, 14 Feb. 1847 
I certify my son John Lee Lafayette Scott....meets with 

my approval. Adan Scott 
by John Wallon J P 

Octivius Sherman married Thirsa Weller, 18 February 1847, 
daughter of Benjamin and Harriet Weller 

by William T. Humphrey J P 

Asa Finley married Sarah Hodges, 24 February 1847 
by J. E. Crews 

Joseph Fields married Susan Frances Brown, 26 January 1847 
by Gary Hickman M G 

Thomas J. Ginnings, Johnson County, to Mary Ann Knight, 
15 April 1847 

by James Bradley Bishop 

Charles Wood married Caroline Brown, 22 December 1847 
by B. R. Johnson 

Joseph B. Cheatham married Martha S. Taylor, 11 September 1845 
by Thornton Rucker J P 

Jacob Thrailkill married Sarah Furgerson, 25 March 1847 
by 0. Guthrie M G 

Michael Hoke married Elizabeth Mobelly* 11 April 1847 
by Joel Meadows 

Jonas Saufley married Martha S, Brown, 13 May I847 
by H. J. Brown M G 

Samuel Keifer married Polly Ann Mullins, June 1846 
by Abner Gwinn M G 

William Humphrey married Lucinda Johnson, 22 October I846 
by Abner Gwinn M G 



26 

William E, Mullins married Jane Copelin, 7 January 1847 
by Abner Gwinn M G 

George Marr married Rebecca Gwinn, 17 April 1847 
by Abner Gwinn 

Henry C* Lunne married Eliza Ehart, 28 April 1847 
by Milton D. B^rry J P 

James Poindexter married Susan K. Dix, 16 June 1847 
by Thornton Rucker J P 

Edrnond Goodman married Manerva Dennis, 29 July 1647 
by William M. Davidson J P 

Henry Hampton Johnson married Aramenta Wolfskill, 1 July 1847 
by William II. Davidson J p 

Elihu Green married Caroline Runnons, 5 September 1847 
by Rudolph Baupe J P 

Minor W. 0, Bannon married Elizabeth Payne, 16 June 1847 
by Thomas M. Allen Elder 

Nathan K. Sidenstriker married Lydia C. Lent, 27 September 1847 
by Finis A. Witherspoon 

John Cowan married Mary Thornton, daughter of Daniel Thornton, 
9 September 1647 

by W. M. Davidson JP 

Benjamin F. Houts married Elice Walker, 2 September 1847 
by D, R. Parsons J P 

William Green married Virginia Evalina Cox, 21 September 1847 
by Rudolph Hawpe J P 

Jacob Shroyer married Mariah Vaughn, 24 October 1647 
by Rudolph Hawpe J P 

John B„ West married Sarah Gregory, 19 October 1847 
by H. J, Wreeden 

John Hornbeck, Cooper County, married Mary Ann Mullins, 
5 September 1847 

by William C. Bachelder Minister of the Baptist Church 

Samuel Stewart married Mary L. Wood, 26 August' 1847 
by Andrew Monroe M G 



27 

Francis A. Savage, Howard County, married Caroline Pulliam, 
24 November 1847 

by Andrew Monroe M G 

John Waller married Elizabeth Berry, 16 September 1847 
by Milton D. Berry J P 

John Wicker married Sarah L, Burden, 23 December 1847 
by P. G. Rhea 

Robert M. Davis, of the Cumberland Presbyterian Church, married 
Mary Francos Rucker of the United Baptist, 23 December 1847 

by John F. Clark M G 

Auscre Haynie married Lucy Virginia Rice, 17 November 1847 
by Ephraim McDaniel 

John W. Fields married Frances Ann Durrett, 7 December 1647 
by Elia,s George M G 

Adam Scott married Lenora Berry* 7 September 1847 
by Tyree H. Berry M G 

Gabriel Harley married Elizabeth W, Ferrell, 11 July 1847 
by Tyree H, Berry M G 

Ira H. Tilnar. raarried Mary Snowden, 9 December 1847 
by Samuel II. Coleman J P 

Samuel B. Wright married Ruth A. Harris, 28 November 1847 
by Samuel H. Coleman J P 

Enoch Covey married Maranda Taylor, widow of John Taylor, 
26 December 1847 

by William S. Humphrey J P 

Edmund Wells married Elizabeth Hansbrough, 1 February 1848 
by William S. Humphrey J P 

James Brice married Mary Davis, 10 August 1847 
by William B. Wear M G 

Thomas Powell married Louisa Smith, daughter of William Smith 
16 December 1847 

by Abner Gwinn M G 

Samuel Smith married Lucinda Thrailkill, 31 December 1847 
by Matt C. Gwinn J P 

Frederick Brightwell married Elizabeth Ann Reynolds, 5 Jan.1848 
by Addison Ii. Lewis, Minister of the Baptist Church 



28 

Henry Mayfield married Susan Johnson, 7 November 1847 
by Thomas S. Allen, Minister of the Baptist Church 

Jai-ies M. Dinkle married Julia B. Richardson, 9 December 1647 
by Thomas S. Allen 

Hamilton Jefferson Johnson married Manerva Baty, 17 Nov. 184 
by P. G. Rea II 3 

Joseph Wolfskill married Sarah L. Watson, 3 July 1847 
by P. G. Rea M G 

Jacob Fackler married Elizabeth Major, 11 April 1848 
by A. D. Corbyn Parish Priest 

Stephen Liggett rarriod Anna C. Sappington, 2 September 1847 
by William M. Burton 

John Duncan married Malinda Butt, 24 February 1648 
by J. W, Orear 

Levi Nance married Mary S. Haley, 24 February I846 
by J« W. Orear 

James H. Haley married Mary F. Ferrell, 24 February I848 
by J. W. Orear 

Spencer L. Gant married Frances A. Yancy, 9 April I848 
by J. Weeden 

Charles H. Smith married Mrs. Emily E. Black, 2 May I848 
by Rev. Gary Hickman M G 

George W„ Patterson married Mary Jane Brice, 10 May I848 
by H. J. Weeden 

Willian H. Moore married Elizabeth Caroline Chappell, 1 June I8.48 
by H. J. Weeden 

Thomas Clemens married Mary E, Jennings, 25 June I848 
by P. G. Rea M G 

William Pullin married Mariah B. Yantis} 2 May I648 
by J. L. Yantis 

William Donohoe married Mary Miller, 18 May I848 
by J. L. Yantis 

Henry Neff married Caroline Crane, 4 July I848 
by J. K. Lace3>- Minister of the Methodist Church 



29 

Mordecai Hall married Sarah Elizabeth Hawkins, 3 August 1848 
by George Rhoades 

Nathaniel W. Noel married Martha Simeons, 8 July I648 
by H. J. Weeden 

Fielding A. Combs married Elizabeth F. Carthrae, 9 Sept. I848 
by J. K, Lacy Minister of the Methodist Episcopal South 

Richard Ii. Durrett married Marietta Garrett, 5 September I848 
by J, K. Lacy 

David Linsey married Judia Mullins, 23 July 1848 
by Abner Gwinn M G 

Alfred Hornbeck married Lucy Harris, 31 August I848 
by Abner Gwinn 

Anderson Kerby married Nancy Kennedy, 20 September I848 
by P. G. Rea 

William P. Hicklin married Barbary H. Williams, 29 October 1848 
by P. G. Rea 

Benjamin B. Durrett married Mildred Grimes, 7 November I848 
by M. P. Wills Elder of the Church of Christ 

George W. Hall married Elizabeth Travilian, 8 October I848 
by H. J. Weeden 

Daniel B. Waltz married Julia Ann Bingham, 23 November I848 
by W. H. Jones M G 

Richard B. Tharp married Julia Ann Marshall, 17 October I848 
by Thornton Rucker M G 

Adison Winkler married Julia Ann Williams, 22 October I848 
by John B. B. Wooldridge M G 

John D. Heath married Judianna Higgins, 28 November I848 
by James Staples J P 

John B. Augustus married Virginia E. Shoemaker, 6 December I848 
by R. C. Land J P 

David Malone married Margaret Kincaid, 14 January 1649 
by John Wood M G 

Edward Burnett married Emily Jane Liggett, 28 November I848 
by William M. Davidson J P 



30 

Pleasant Evans married Catharine Parks, 1 February 1849 
by Rudolph Hawpe J P 

William Brown married Nancy Logston, 26 October 1848 
by Tyree Berry, M G 

Thomas Dickerson married Matilda Dickerson, 18 January 1849 
by Andrew Beaty J P 

Mathew Cheatham married Martha J. Ayres, 1 November 1848 
by F. A. Witherspoon M G 

James Tol:,:aa married Eliza Caiaelia Howard, 15 February 1849 
by P. 0. Rea 

John Sheridan married Mrs. Lucy Ann Isaacs, widow of Robert 
Isaacs, 15 March 1849 

by J. H. McCalister J P 

Joseph Little married Mary Berry, 1 March 1849 
by H. J. Weeden 

Jesse Runnons married Martha Jane Green, 13 April 1849 
by J. W. Orear J P 

Francis Rea carried Priscilla Whittle, 1 March 1649 
by W. C. Batchelor 

Antoin Benna married Bertha Lyndsa, 26 April 1849 
by John C. Pulliam J P 

William Hickum married Emaline Duncan, 3 June 1849 
by Thomas Fristoe M G 

Nicholas H. Huston married Columbia Howard, 29 May 1849 
by William M. Jones Minister of the Methodist E. S. Ch. 

James M. Smith married Margaret Boatright, 29 March 1849 
by P. Y, Irvine J P 

Thomas E. Gregory married Susan D. Major, 14 June 1849 
by J. N. Gaines M G 

William Hunter married Elizabeth Hedges, 14 June 1849 
by J. W. Orear J P 

Joseph Huston, Jr. married Virginia C. Thompson, 28 June 1849 
by W. M. Jones M G 



3 1 

Benjamin Haley married Frances Ann Jennings, 16 July 1849 
by Rev. N, Dille 

John M. Williams married Lavinia Jane Jones, 10 June 1849 
by William M. Bell 

George Casebolt married Nancy Jane Mobberly, 20 June 1849 
by William M. Bell 

George H, Vaughn married Malinda Ann Steel, 20 June 1849 
by William M. Bell 

Bazel Obishon married Malient H# Fordham, 11 July 1849 
by Thomas L, Williams J P 

William Collins married Juliet Waller, 20 March 1849 
by Tyree H. Berry M G 

John L. Scott married Lucy Harper, 24 March 1849 
by Tyree H, Berry 

Cambel Gilman married Catharine D. Shannon, 16 August 1849 
by P. G. Rhea M G 

Calvin I. Miller married Elizabeth Carmack, 7 June 1849 
by J. L. Yantis M G 

Joseph C, Hutchinson married Susan H, Benedict, 13 Sept. 1849 
by Rev. Gary Hickman 

Enoch Rector Edwards married Mary Catherine Roper, 14 Oct. 1849 
by A. 0. Sullivan J P 

David Harris married Ann North, 5 October 1849 
by Abner Gwinn M G 

Andrew Campbell married Mary Davis, 19 April 1849, 
by Abner Gwinn M G 

Charlo3 Maclean married Melissa Campbell, 24 June 1849 
by Abner Gwinn M G 

Thouas C, Shoemato married Elizabeth Duncan, 25 August 1849 
by Abner Gwinn M G 

Elihu H. Thomas married Alice Robbins, 27 September 1849 
by James E. Drake M G 

Thurrot Brightwell married Fiorina A. Hawkins, 9 October 1849 
by George Rhodes J P 



32 

Eaton Emerson married Elizabeth Garrett, 7 November 1649 
by E. McDaniel, Elder of the Baptist Church 

Robert B. Howe married Lucretia Thompson, 1 October 1849 
by John Howe 

Henry 0. Simeons married Sarah Jane Gilman, 8 November 1849 
by P. G. Rea 

Thomas I. Dysart married Sarah J. Allison, 4 October 1849 
by William M., Davidson J P 

Jefferson Hanks Harried Susan Thrailkill, 11 November 1849 
by Abner Gwinn 

Barton McMahan married Martha Weeden, 2 December 1849 
by Abner Gwir.n 

J. N, Levy married Mary C. Hawpe, 27 September 1849 
by W. W. Jones M G 

Pholton A. Morris married Ann Eliza Bates, 18 October 1849 
by W. W, Jones M G 

Alfred Jackson married Mrs. Elizabeth Goosy, 8 October 1849 
by Robert C. Land J P 

Dewitt Clinton Henning married Adelaid Benson, 11 October 1849 
by William C. Batchelor, Minister of the 3aptist Church 

Thomas Fristoe, Chariton County, married Judith McCave 
11 December 1649 

by William C. Batchelor 

David Cliger married Philadelphia Fletcher, 15 November 1849 
by John L. Yantis M G 

John Jackman married Sarah Coffee, 4 October 1849 
by W. W. Maupin Minister of the M, E. South Church 

Squire Dillee married Catharine Thompson, 4 November 1849 
by K. Dillee M G 

Simoz Runnons married Sarah Elizabeth Potter, 24 January 1650 
by Jarae3 Staples J P 

James Johnson married Elizabeth Ann Wilhite, 30 January 1850 
by II. J. Weeden 

Samuel Herron married Paulina M. Wood, 19 February 1850 
by W. W. Jones n G 



J>J 

John C. Scott married Maria I. Booker, 13 December 1849, 
daughter of Pink D. Booker 

by William C, Ligon 

Thaddeus E. Weller married Margaret Burke, 21 March 1850 
by F. A. Witherspoon M G 

"William R. Seurlock, Lafayette County, married Ann W. Burton, 
27 March 1850 

by Joseph Wines, Minister of the M. E, South Church 

Thomas Major married Rachel A. Lewis, 2 April 1850 
by Joseph Wines 

John Ferrill married Elizabeth Casebolt, 6 December 1849 
by W. M. Bell M G 

John T. Bell married Clark Ann Fulton, 19 February 1850 
by W, M. Bell M G 

Reese McNeil married Sarah Demoff, 21 April 1850 
by W. M. Bell 

James Dunn married Dorinda Jackson, 3 April 1850 
by A. Stewart 

James T, Paxton married Amanda I. Venoble, 2 May 1850 
by J. L. Yantis M G 

A. B. Hamilton married Luticia C. Weller, 10 February 1850 
by Josiah Hall J P 

Hugh A. F. Wear married Marv P. Hancock, 28 February 1850 
by John F. Clark M G 

Joseph Waters married Tabitha Jane Miles, 3 March 1650 
by William C, Batchelor 

Lewis Ramage married Caroline Matilda Fackler, 2 May I85O 
by A. D. Corhyn, Rector of Christs Church 

Edward I. Brown married Mary A. E. Brown, 25 April 1850 
by W. W. Jones 

John Brown married Julia A. Carthrae, 16 May 1850 
by W. W. Jones 

Joseph De'Edwards married Elizabeth M. Baker, 26 May IS50 
by W. W, Jones 



34 

Curt is W« Pendleton married Margaret Hickl in, 26 May 1850 
by W, W. Jones 

William Henry Miller married Margaret N, Browning, 1 May 1850 
by John Lynch J P 
I, Charles Taliaferro, guardian for William Henry Miller 

... give my permission.., 

Leonard R. Smith irarrled Julia. Ann Logsdon, 2 June 1650 
by John Lynch J P 

Oliver Burns married Lucy Vanraeter, 25 July 1850 
by J, L. Yantis 

Peter France married Perr/ieia Boid, 12 June 1850 
by J. E. Ce-.v/s J P 

A. R. Goodnan married Catharine Huff, 3 July 18.50 
by Robert Land 

Greenberry Andrews married Martha Goodman, 4 July I85O 
by Robert Land 

Robert Whittle married Maria A. Williams, 31 July 1850 
by Robert Land 

David Haynes married Ann Hampton, 23 October 3.850 
by Robert Land 

Patrick. Wilcher married Angeline Wilcher, 4 August 1650 
by William B. Wears M G 

David Gordon, Boon County, married Huldah Scott, 22 Oct. 1850 
by Thomas Fristoe 

Newton Graves married Cornelia A. Ingram, 27 October 1850 
by Thomas Fristoe 

William Pannel married Eliza Steel, 28 August 1850 
by Thomas Wallace, Minister of the Methodist Epis. Ch. 

Benjamin H. Hawpe carried Frances E. Edwards, 27 October 1850 
by Thomas Wallace 

Peter F. Creesy married Margaret A. Dudly, 21 May 1850 
by Pleasant Homer J P 

John R, Lucas married Sally Gwinn, 28 November 1850 
by George Rhodes J P 



35 

Fleming P. Gibbs married Margaret M. Burnley, 12 December 1850 
by W. C. McPheters M G" 

Jesse Baskett, Howard County, worried Mrs. Sarah Billingley, 
17 December 1850 

by W, C. McPheters M G 

John T. Simmons married Nancy Jane Cravin, 1 December 1850 
by J. H. McCalister J P 

Henry Kriester married Susan Johnson, 22 December 1850 
by Alfred McCalister J P 

Lev/is S. Marshall married Martha Aulger, 6 September 1850 
by John Lynch J P 

Maximilian Haynie married Mary E. Garrett, 21 April 1850 
by W. M. Bell M G 

Landwell H, Davis married Juliet E. Haynie, 24 May 1850 
by W. M. Bell 

awrence B. Lewis married Mrs. Oeorgianna Cox, 7 July 1850 
by W, M. Bell M G 

William P. Bigg married Hannah Welch, 20 November 1850 
by W. M. Bell 

Alfred Allison, married Mary Ingram, 28 November I85O 
by W. M. Bell 

John I. Vaughan married Susan Chase, 4 December 1850 
by W. M. Bell 

Bolin G. Dover married Cordelia Tilman, 27 November 1850 
by John B. H. Woolridge 



INDEX 

Adams: Clara 
Aderton: A. J. 
Adkins: Joshua 
Allen: John 

John 
Allison: Alfred 

Harriett A. 
Sarah 
Sarah J. 

Amantrout: Joshua 
Amic: Alford 
Anderson: George 

Susan 
Thompson 
William 

Andrews: Eli M. 
Greenberry 

Augustus: John B. 
Arre.'.T 

.li.i.J. J-tV 

Martha 
Ann Elizabeth 

Benjamin 
Martha J. 
Mary Ann 

Bailey: John D. 
Baimbrick: Catherine 
Baker: Elizabeth 

Morris 
Nancy 
Rebecca 

Baldridge: 
Bancroft: 
Bannion: 

irthur 
Vulgor 

es: Ay 

Barber: 
Barcus: 
Barnes: 
Baskett: 
Bates: 

Mary B. 
Timothy 

Minor W. 0. 
Silas 
Rebecca 
James 
Jesse 

Ann Eliza 
Susan 

Baty: Manerva 
Manerva 

Baxter: Rachel 
Beasley: Ann 

Wilkerson 
Beaty: Jane 

Matilda 
Rachael 
Susanna 

Bell: Campbell 
John T0 
Mary 
William M. 

13 Belt: Andrew 
20 Berne: Monroe 
17 Benedict: Susan 
1 Benna: Antoin 
4 Benson: Adelaid 

35 Bentley: Mary Ann 
12 Berry: Elizabeth 
14 Lenora 
32 Lucy 
16 Mary 
11 Nickerson 
4 Tyree 
4 Bibb: William. P. 

20 Billings: Coilostian 
13 Billingsly: Sarah 
6 Bingham: Amanda 

34 Julia Ann 
29 Julia Ann 
11 Black: Emily E. 
8 Poatright: Margaret 

35 Boid: Permelia 
7 Bones: Margaret 

12 Booker: Maria 
30 Mary P. 
20 Bradfong: William H. 
22 Bradley: Baker 
6 Claiborn 

33 Brea the t t : Mary M. 
8 Br i ce : Amos 
5 James 
6 Mary Jane 
5 Robert 
3 Bridgewater: Charles 
26 Samuel 
14 Bright: John 
11 Brightwell: Frederick 
9 Thurret 

35 Brock: Alfred 
32 Melinda 
6 Brockman: Nancy 
7 Brown: Caroline 

28 Edward 
1 Harriett 

19 Helen 
15 James 
11 John 
19 Mariah 
3 Martha 
20 Mary 
16 Mary A. 
33 Mary S. 
11 Miranda 
20 Nancy 

24 
10 
31 
30 
32 
17 
27 
27 
6 
30 
7 

20 
35 
15 
35 
9 
12 
29 
28 
30 
34 
1 
33 
23 
24 
21 
24 
19 
17 
27 
28 
17 
20 

ii 
27 
31 
3 
3 
8 

25 
33 
12 
7 
8 

33 
14 
25 
33 
13 
11 
5 

18 



SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA GENEALOGICAL LIBRARY 

37 

Brown: Continued 
Susan 
William 
William J. 
William 
William L. 

Browning: Lucy 
Margaret 

Buck: Margaret 
Perry 

Buford: Ellen 
Burden: Sarah L, 
Burkj Joseph 

Margaret 
William 

Burleson: Joseph 
Rachel 

Burnett: Edward 
Lucinda 

Burnley: Margaret 
Burns: Oliver 
Burton; Ann W. 
Butt: Malinda 
Button: Dansel 
Cable: Hezehiah G. 
Cain: Andrew 
Cameron: Howard 
Campbell: Andrew 

Mary 
Melissa 
Matilda 

Carmack: Elizabeth 
Cam: Jane 
Carter: Kitty 

Tennessee C. 
Carthrae: Elizabeth 

Henrietta 
Julia 

Cary: Delila 
Casebolt: George 

George 
Catbath: Rhoda Ann 
Cave: Hudson 

Joseph M. 
Chambers: Benjamin 

Catharine 
Sarah B. 

Chapman: William 
Chappell: Elias 

Elizabeth 
Rachel 
Thomas 

25 
5 
13 
30 
21 
19 
34 
14 
2 
24 
27 
19 
33 
7 
1 
1 
29 
2 
35 
34 
33 
28 
19 
21 
19 
20 
31 
15 
31 
25 
31 
12 
21 
7 
29 
12 
33 
18 
31 
33 
18 
7 
13 
7 
5 
4 
16 
7 
28 
6 
20 

Chase: Susan 
Cheatham: Ann E. 

Joseph 
Mathew 

Clark: Barus 
Nancy 

Clayce:;.b: George 
Nancy 

Clemens: Elizabeth 
Thomas 

Cleole: Henry 
Cliger: David 
C lumg e r: S arauo 1 
Colborne: Presley 
C o1e man: Samue1 
Combs: Fielding 

Frances 
CoTsipton: Charlotta 
Collins: William 
Cooper: 

Benjamin 
Cook: Esther 
Coffee: Sarah 
Copeland: Almon 

Elizabeth 
Ezekial 
Catherine 
Charles 

Copelin: Jane 
Cornett: Mary 
Corts: Jesse 
Cory: Catherine 

Enoch 
Covey: Enoch 

Marcha 
Cox: Georgianna 
Craig: Henry 
Crane: Caroline 

Catharine 
Cravin: Nancy 
Creason: James 

Martha 
William 

Creezy: Peter 
Croflin: John 
Croley: John 
Crowder: Greenberry 
Crumply: Polly 
Cum: Mary 
Cundiff: ' Henderson 
Cunninghan: Nancy 
Curry: Susan 

35 
9 
25 
30 
5 
9 
25 
18 
1 
28 
10 
32 
2 
7 
21 
29 
23 
14 
31 
18 
21 
16 
32 
24 
13 
1 
19 
25 
27 
4 
4 
22 
14 
27 
5 
35 
12 
28 
22 
35 
11 
19 
21 
34 
12 
2 
16 
21 
24 
7 
22 
16 



38 

Daily: John 22 
Davidson: John 20 
Davis: Bulliam 12 

Elijah 17 
Elizabeth 14 
Isaac 6 
Jesse 23 
John 25 
Landwell 35 
Lawrence 10 
Lemuel 16 
Mary 6 
Mary 27 
Mary 31 
Nancy 3 
Nancy 6 
Polly 2 
Reese 6 
Richard 18 
Robert 27 
Sally 5 
Samuel 17 
William 18 

Demica: William F. 6 
Demoff: Sarah 33 
Dennis: Abigail 15 

Abigail 24 
Mary 9 

Dickerson: Luther 23 
Matilda 30 
Thomas 30 

Dickinson: Rachel 19 
Dilly: Elizabeth 19 

Squire 32 
Dinkle: Barbary Ann 14 
Dix: Susan 26 
Donohoe: William 28 
Dover: Bolin 35 
Downs: Benjamin 15 

James 20 
Douglas: William J. 22 

William J, 20 
Drage: Naoma 25 
Duggins: Elizabeth 18 

Lewis 11 
Dudley: Margaret 34 
Duncan; Elizabeth 31 

John 26 
Sarah 21 
Sarah 30 

Dunn: James 
Durrett: James 

David 
Eliza R. 
Frances A. 
Marietta 
Richard 

Thomas 
America 

Dysart: 
Edwards: 

Anna 
Enoch 
Frances 
Joseph 

Ehart: Eliza 
Nancy 

Elison: 
Eller: 
Ellice: 
Elmore: 
Embry: 
Emersoni 

James 
John E. 
John 
Luceda 

Marinda 
Eaton 

Harvey 
Emmons: Julius 
Epperson: Elizabeth 
Estes: Louisa 

Peyton 
Thomas 

Esuml Clayburn 
Evans: Moses 

Pleasant 
Everhart: James 
Fackler: Caroline 

Catharine 
Jacob 

Fall: Catharine 
Elizabeth 
George 
Henrietta 
Martha 
Mary 

Fasen: Charles 
Fauster: Thomas 
Ferguson: Cunningham 

Margaret 
Moses 

Ferrill: Elizabeth 
Jane 
John 
Jonathan 
Josephine 

33 
33 

1 3
8 

27 
11 
29 
32 
5 
3 
31 
34 
3 l 26 
20 
22 
23 
3 
4 
22 
32 
5 
1 

22 
7 
2 
3 
13 
22 
30 
12 
33 
22 
28 
9 
3 
6 
3 
5 
2 
5 
7 
13 
21 
19 
27 
9 
33 
3 23 



Ferrill: Continued 
Mary F. 
William 

Ferris: Charles 
Fields: John 

Joseph 
Robert 
William 

Finley: Asa 
Mary 
Mary 
Narcissa 
Rhoda 
Wallace 

Fisher: James 
Katharine 
Manuel 
William 

Fizer: Catharine 
James 
Margaret 

F1e nne r: Manue1 
Fletcher: John V. 

Philadelphia 
Fordham: Malient 
Foster: Pethnel 
France: John 

Peter 
Sarah 

Francisco 
Julia 

Freet: Samuel 
Frenson: Sarah 
Fretwell: Nancy 
Fristoe: 
Frizell: 
Fry: Benjamin 
Fulton: Amanda 

Clark 
Neal 

Furgerson: Sarah 
Furse: George 
Gaines: Thomas W. 
Galbreth: Oliver 

Susan 
Gant: Spencer 
Garrett: Eden 

Elizabeth 
James 
James 
Leban 

Anderson 

Thomas 
Thomas 

39 
G a r r e t t : Continued 

28 Mariet ta 
1 Mary 
17 Nancy 
27 Gauldin: Martin 
25 Gernagan: Sarah 
23 Gibbs: Fleming 
13 Gilbert: John 
25 Gilliam: Fayett H. 
7 Mary 
15 Gilman: Cambel 
16 Sarah J. 
13 Gilmore: Mary Jane 
15 Ginnings: Thomas 
4 Godsey: William 
3 Goodman: A* R. 
6 Edmond 
5 Martha 
12 Goodridge: Esther Ann 
19 Goosey: Elizabeth 
23 Gordon: David 
9 Gouldin: Sophia 
20 Graves: Newton 
32 Green: Elihu 
31 Emily 
1 Martha Jane 
11 William 
34 Gregory: Sarah 
23 Thomas 
12 Gresham: Margaret 
8 Grice: Jesse 
25 Grimes: Mildred 
16 Guerron: Mary M, 
8 Guthrie: Daniel 

32 James 
21 Lucy Ann 
4 Gwinn: Elijah 
23 Julianna 
33 Malinda 
1 Polly 
25 Rebecca 
5 Sally 
22 Susan 
16 Tabitha 
2 William 
28 William 
9 Haley: Benjamin 
32 James 
11 Mary S. 
19 Hall: George W. 
1 George W. 

29 
35 
3 
24 
14 

> l 
7 
14 
31 
32 
9 
25 
18 
34 
11 
34 
11 
32 
34 
7 
3 
2 
5 39 26 
26 
30 
16 
2 
29 
15 
12 
7 
5 
1 
7 
1 
5 
26 
34 
18 
4 
13 
23 
31 
28 
28 
12 
29 



40 

H a l l : Continued 
Mordecai 
Rebecca 

Ham: Adam 
David 
Elizabeth 
Strother 

Hamilton: Alexander 
Alexander 
.1 n 
rf-i. 7 .U r , 

William 
Hampton: Ann 
Hancock; Mary 
Haney: J u l y a 
Hanks: E l i z a b e t h 

J e f f e r s o n 
Jesse 
Susanna 
Thomas J . 

Hanna: Frances 
Hansbrough: E l i z a b e t h 

Hector 
John 
Lucy W. 

Hardwick: 
Hargrove: 
Harl: William E. 
Harley: Gabriel 
Harlow: Nathan 
Harper: Lucy 
Harris: Ann 

Atlanta 
David 
George 
Jane 
Lucy 
Lucy 
Malvina 
Ruth Ao 
William 

Harvey: Eleanor 
Louisa 
Mahala 

Harwood: Lewis 
Hawkins: E l i z a b e t h 

F i o r i n a 
Hawpe: Benjamin 

Mary 
Hayne: Auscre 

David 
E l i z a b e t h 

Fleming T, 
Nancy 

Hayne: Continued 
29 J u l i e t 
15 Maxmillan 
22 Hays: Elizabeth 
6 Euphemia 
8 Joseph 
8 Mary 
12 McBride 
17 Putnam 
33 Thomas 
17 William 
34 Heath: John D. 
33 Hedges; Elizabeth 
13 Henning: Dewitt 
19 John P. 
32 Hereford: Mary 
11 Herron: James 
8 Samuel 
19 Hevok: William 
20 Hewitt: Joseph 
27 Hicklin: John 
16 Margaret 
18 William 
15 William 
17 Hickman: Sarah 
6 Higgins: Judianna 
21 Hilbert: George 
27 Hill: Amelia 
6 Martha 
31 Mary J. 
23 William 
3 Hinch: Malinda 
31 Hinton: Thomas 
19 Hiser: Nancy 
17 Hix: John A. 
1 Hizer: James 
29 Hodges: Sarah 
12 Hogshead: Caleb 
27 Hoke: Michael 
2 Hollaway: Elizabeth 
4 Jane 
3 Margaret 
16 Willis 
24 Hornbeck: Alfred 
29 John 
31 Houts: Benjamin 
34 Christby 
32 Mary 
27 Howard: Colubia 
34 Eliza 
19 Lucy A. 

Wilhemina 

35 
35 
17 
13 
11 
11 
17 
11 
4 
9 
29 
30 
32 
12 
21 
11 
32 
5 
16 
17 
34 
29 
30 
22 
29 
15 
16 
24 
11 
9 
3 
9 
24 
7 
18 
25 
19 
25 
22 
6 
14 
18 
29 
26 
26 
2 
16 
30 
30 
22 
11 



41 

Howe: Robert B. 
Hudson: Rachel 
Huff: Athaliah 

Bartholomew 
Bartlett 
Catharine 
Eliza 
Peter 
Polly 
Sudida 

Huffman: Draugha 
John 
Samuel 
Sarah 

Hukel: Mary E. 
Hull: Jane 

John 
Hullet: Mary J. 
Iluraphrey: George 

William 
Hunt: Johnson 
Hunter: William 
Hust: Amanda 
Huston: Joseph 

Joseph 
Nicholas 

Hutchinson: Joseph 
Button: Susan 
Ingram: Cornelia 

Mary 
Isaacs: Lucy Ann 
Ish: Carroll 

Missouri Ann 
Ivins: Nancy Jane 
Jackman: John 
Jackson: Alfred 

Andrew 
Calburn F. 
C. F. 
Christian 
Dorinda 
George 
Mary Ann 

Jarbo: Livinia 
Jeffries: Mary 

Susan 
Jennings: Frances 

Mary E. 
Jobe: Nancy 

32 
11 
9 
5 
23 
34 
25 
15 
13 
24 
25 
22 
4 
16 
20 
9 
9 
24 
12 
25 
5 
30 
5 
3 
30 
30 
31 
21 
34 
35 
30 
5 
16 
17 
32 
32 
23 
8 
4 
2 
33 
22 
18 
23 
1 
2 
31 
28 
1 

Johnson: George 
George 
Hamilton 
Henry 
Henry H. 
Jackson 
James 
John C. 
Lucinda 
Mary 
Susan 
Susan 

Jones: Fleming 
Lavinia 
Lucy A. 

Keeny: Elizabeth 
Isbey 
Nancy 

Keif.for: Prunella 
Samuel 

Kelly: Elizabeth 
John 

Kennedy: John 
Nancy 

Kerby: Anderson 
Overton J. 

Kincade: Margaret 
King: Stephen 
Kinkead: Eliza Jane 
Kinnier: Martha 
Knave: John 
Knight: Mary Ann 

Sarah 
Kriester: Henry 
Krouse: Jacob 
Langford: Columbia 
Lankford: Jesse 
Laughlin: John 
Lawless: Elizabeth 

Sally Ann 
Lee; Amanda 

Joel 
Washington 

Lemon: Polly Jane 
Lent: Lydia 
Leroy: Isaac 
Levy: J. N. 
Lewis: Ethelbert W. 

24 
19 
28 
18 
26 
3.3 
32 
9 
25 
17 
35 
29 
18 
32 
13 
2 
2 
2 
11 
25 
2 
6 
8 
29 
29 
9 
29 
21 
8 
8 
2 
25 
19 
35 
15 
21 
3 
23 
3 
18 
6 
21 
6 
7 
26 
9 
32 
11 



42 

Lewis: Continued 
Lav/re nee 
Mary 
Nancy 
Rachel 
Rachel 

Liggett: Emily 
Stephen 

Lindsay: 
David 

Little: Joseph 
Lockey: Frederick 

Martha 
Mary Jane 

Logadore: William 
Logsdon: Jackson 

Julia 
Nancy 
Ruth 
Sarah 
Sarah 

Long: John S. 
Lucas: John R. 
Lunne: Henry C. 
Lynch: Margaret 

Polly Jane 
William 

Lyndsa: Bertha 
I iaclean: Charles 
Madden: Gabriel 
Major: Elizabeth 

Susan 
Thomas 

Malono: David 
Manning: George 
Marmaduke: Jane 

Meredith 
Marr: George 

Thomas 
Marshall: Julia Ann 

Lewis 
Mary 
Rhodes 
Richard 
William P. 

Martin: Mourvecco 
Robert 

Massey: James 
Mayfield: Henry 
McAlescander: Nancy 

35 
12 
18 
17 
33 
29 
28 
15 
29 
30 
20 
15 
13 
5 
16 
34 
30 
24 
13 
- ; > 

17 
3 ^ 26 
19 
14 
21 
30 
31 
15 
2& 
30 
33 
29 
6 
24 
2 
26 
1 
29 
35 
2 
7 
16 
12 
22 
14 
2 
28 
16 

McAlister: Alfred 
Albert 
Archibald 
At era 
Cavary 
Manerva 
Sarah 
William 

McCaferty: Katherine 
Martha Jane 

McCave: Judith 
McClellan: John 
McCord: Lucy 
McCorkle: H. B. 

Ephraim 
Margaret 

McDaniel: Abel 
Polly 
William 

McDowell: Samuel 
McGaugh: Mattham 
McGilton: G. 
McGinnis: Artenesha 
McGuffin: Charles 
Mclrvin: Margaret 
McKissie: Rebecca 
McMahan: Barton 

Barton 
Emily 
James 
Jesse 
Mary Jane 
Polly 

McMillin: John 
Mc Naught: C aro1ine 
McNeil: Reese 
Me ad ows: Isabe1 

Joel 
Lucinda 

Meddler: John H. 
Miles t Tabitha 
Miller: Calvin 

Frances 
John G. 
Margaret 
Mary 
Samuel 
Samuel 
William H. 

17 
20 
17 
11 
15 
15 
5 
9 
32 
4 
17 
15 
22 
20 
18 
20 
12 
16 
16 
11 
17 
5 
21 
1 
14 
32 
19 
1 
2 
18 
2 
24 
24 
33 
24 
24 
13 
4 
33 
31 
17 
14 
8 
28 
8 
12 
34 



43 

Millsap: Catharine 
James 
Job A. 
Polly 

Minor: Elizabeth 
Minter: Joseph 
Moberly: Nancy Jane 
.Mitchell: Rebecca 
Mobley; Elizabeth 

Nancy 
Monroe: Nancy Emily 
Montgomery: Nancy P. 

William 
Moore: Eliza 

William Ha 
Morris: Phelton 
Mullins: Elijah 

Judia 
Ledadah 
Mary Ann 
Phidella E. 
Polly Ann 
William E. 

Nance: Levi 
Nantz: Lucinda 
Napton: William B. 
Nartre: George 
Nave: Abram 

George 
Hannah 
Hardin 
Isaac 

i.'eely: Datelia 
Neff: Henry 

Winny 
Nickoldson: Elijah 
Nichols: Jane 

Robert 
Noel: " Nathaniel 
Norfleet: Mary A. 
North: Ann 
Norvell: Daniel 

W P 
<< . t- • Nowlin: John S. 
Lucy T. 

Obishon: Bazel 
Odell: C. C. 

Calvin 
Ruth 

Ohowell: Eliza 

23 
18 
9 
1 
18 
14 
31 
14 
25 
6 
7 
ii 
23 
19 
28 
32 
19 
29 
9 
26 
19 
25 
26 
28 
14 
8 
13 
17 
1 
9 
3 
24 
15 
28 
20 
16 
12 
6 
29 
23 
31 
15 
15 
3 
2 
31 
14 
14 
1 
24 

Oldham: Sarah 
Oliver: William N. 
Owens: Sally 
Pace: Thomas 
Palmer: David K. 
Pannel: William 
Parks: Catharine 
Parsons: Patterson T. 
Patrick: Enoch 

John 
Robert 

Patterson: George W, 
Paxton: James T. 

Pascal 
Payne: Elizabeth 

Esther 
Henrietta 

Pearson: Eliza W. 
Sarah Jane 

Peck: Mary Ellen 
Pemberton: Elizabeth 

Nancy 
Rebecca 

Pendleton: Curtis W. 
Penn: George 
Pennington: Asa 

Simrneon 
Perry: John 
Philphire: William 
Piles: James 
Piper: Mary Ann 

William W. 
Poindexter: James 
Poudgue: Emely 
Porter: Allen 
Potter: Sarah 
Powell: Charles 

Malvina A. 
Thomas 

Prigmore: Sophia 
Prunty: Mary 

Mary 
Pulliam: Caroline 

John C. 
Mary Jane 
Sarah 
William 

Pyle: James R. 
Quisenburg: Ann 

Elizabeth 
George 

5 
18 
4 
11 
7 
34 
30 
17 
24 
22 
oi / 
28, 
33 
4 
26 
12 
21 
8 
15 
16 
1 3 o 
-19-V> 
9 
34 
4 
8 
14 
3 
20 
22 
12 
23 
26 
16 
3 
32 
24 
23 
27 
15 
17 
22 
27 
5 
4 
6 
28 
24 
9 
12 
8 



44 

Radford: Thomas 
Rains: Letitia 
Ravage: Lewis 
Ramey: William 
Ramsey: H. Morrison 
Randolph: R eb e c c a 
Raney:" David 
Rea: Francis 

Reavis; Charles 
Edward 
Elizabeth 
Light 
Milly 
Warren 

Reed: Joel H. 
Levina 
Stewart 

Reese: Tabitha 
Reeves: Martin 
Reid: James 

James 
Reifer: Elizabeth 
Renick: Burton L. 
Retty: Mary 
Reynolds: Elizabeth 

John M. 
Manerva 

Rhodes: Goree 
Isaac 

Rico: Lucy 
Richardson: Julia 

Richard 
Robbons: Alice 

Alfred 
Roberts: Fountain 

James 
Joshua 
Laura 
Laura 
Martha 

Robertson: Juliet 
Rogers: Jonathan 
Roper: Mary C. 
Rouse: Carroll 
Rucker: Mary F. 
Runnons: Caroline 

Jesse 
Sandridge: Caroline 

Eli 
Perenna 

23 
20 
33 
2 
11 
11 
6 
30 
11 
15 
6 
15 
4 
4 
2 

7 
'A 
19 
9 
6 
18 
9 
2 
24 
27 
13 
16 
9 
25 
27 
28 
14 
31 
20 
12 
3 
11 
21 
22 
14 
19 
19 
31 
13 
27 
26 
30 
20 
23 
7 

Sands: Catharine 
Sappering: William B. 
Sappington: Anna C. 

Jane B. 
Levinia 

Saufley: Jonas 
Savage: Francis A. 
Sohoolin: Franklin 
Scott: Adam 

E. W. 
Huldah 
John C. 
John L, 
John L. L. 
Merit 
Sally 

Scruggs: William 
Scurlock: William R. 
Shacbleford: Martha J. 
Shannon: Catharine 

Nancy 
Shaw: Matilda 

Nancy 
Shelby* Richard 
Sheridan: John 
Sherman: Juliet 
Shipton: Octivius 

Rebeckah 
Shoemaker: Virginia E. 
Shoemat e: The: »a s 
Shroyer: Jacob 
Sidenstriker: Nathan 

Phillip 
Silmonf John 
Siraraons: Emiline 

Henry C. 
John T. 
Martha 

Small: George 
Smeltzeri Margaret 

Rebecca 
Smith: Amanda Jane 

Charles H, 
Elijah 
Elizabeth 
Harriett 
James 
James M, 
Leonard 
Louisa 
Samuel 
Thirza 

21 
19 
28 
4 
2 
25 
27 
22 
27 
23 
35 
33 
31 
25 
21 
6 
22 
33 
6 
31 
22 
21 
20 
14 
30 
16 
25 
3 
29 
31 
26 
26 
18 
24 
11 
32 
35 
29 
3 
2 
4 
7 
28 
22 
12 
23 
18 
30 
34 
27 
27 
1 



L h 

Snider: George 
Snowden: Mary 
Spaulding: Lucy Ann 
Spance: "Nancy 
Spott: Amanda 

Catharine 
Eliza 
-Julia 

" Margaret 
Sprigg: Mahala 
Springer: Abraham 
Staples: Sarah 
Stool: Benjamin 

Eliza 
Maiinda 

Stephens: Augustus 
Stewart: Samuel 
Stone: Eliza 
Stover: Mary Ann 
Strode: John 
Stuart: Charles 
Sullivan: Eunicy 

Hanna 
Harriett 
Jane 
Margaret 
Mildred 
Samuel 
"Tempest 

Swats: John L. 
Sweer: Frances 

Narcissa 
Switzer: Greenville 
Sarah 
Talbot: James 

John 
Tarwater: John 
Tate: Magnet 
Taylor: Maranda 

Margaret 
Martha S. 

Teeters: Margaret 
Nancy 

Tharp: Richard B. 
Thomas: Ann 

Elihu 
Manerva 
Rebecca 
Rebecca 
Susan 
Young 

16 
27 
24 
17 
17 
11 
8 

16 
9 
9 
11 
23 
9 
34 
31 
8 

26 
1 
3 
24 
17 
6 
23 
9 
20 
18 
18 
9 
11 
16 
17 
17 
11 
5 

14 
14 
1 

21 
27 
13 
25 
22 
21 
29 
1 

31 
4 
2 
7 

21 
5 

Thompson: 
John 
Lucretia 
Mary 
Mary 
Mary 
Patey 
Robert-
Virginia 
William 
William 

Caroline 

George 
Batherine 

Thomson: 
Thornton 

Isaac 
John 
Mary { 
Nancy 
Polly 
Susan 

Thrailkill: Andrew 
Jacob 
Jacob 
James 
Lucinda 
Missouri Ann 
Susan 

Thrust an: Richard 
Tilman: Cordelia 

Ira 
Mary 

Tolnan: James 
Toules: Alfred 
Townsen: William L. 
Travillion: Catharine 

Elizabeth 
Trigg: Abner A. 
Troscer: Joseph D. 
Vanmete r: C atherine 

Lucy 
Mary C. 
Rebecca 

Vaughn: Ann 
George 
Jane 
John 
Marian 
Sally 
Susan 

Vee: Patey 
Pate^/ 

15 
13 
32 
14 
15 
24 
7 
2 

30 
24 
12 
4 
5 
6 
5 

26 
20 
24 
3 
19 
4 
25 
8 

27 
19 
32 
•7 
35 
27 
3 
30 
21 
23 
17 
29 
14 
14 
34 
12 
14 
21 
31 
21 

11 
12 
6 
4 
4 



46 

Venable: Amanda 
Amelia 
Mary M. 
Richard 

Walker: Elice 
Mary Jane 

Waller: John 
Juliet 

Walls: Elvina 
' Mary Jane 

Waltz: Daniel B. 
Wannister: Polly 
Warren: David 

Polly' 
"Thomas C. 

Washara: David 
Wasom: Elen 
Waters: Joseph 
Watts: Samuel 
Wear: Hugh 
Webb: Eliza 

Martha 
Moses 

Weeden: Lucinda 
Martha 
Rebecca 

Welch: Hannah 
Weller: Lutisia 

Thaddeus 
Thirsa 

Wells: Edmund 
Wentworth: Stephen 
West: James A. 

John B. 
Wheeler: Stephen 

William 
White: Amelia 

John 
Whitfield: George 
Whitson: Elizabeth 

Mary Ann 
Whittle: Pricilla 

Robert 
Wicker: John 
Wilcher: Angeline 

Patrick 
Wilhite: Elias 

Elizabeth 
Martha 

Wilkinson: Sarah 

33 
20 
14 
19 
26 
7 
27 
31 
21 
23 
29 
8 
1 
1 
15 
21 
2 
33 
4 
33 
13 
23 
25 
19 
32 
17 
35 
33 
33 
25 
27 
8 
20 
26 
7 
4 
8 
21 
15 
16 
22 
30 
34 
27 
35 
35 
5 
32 
13 
15 

Williams: Barbary 
Delia 
Eliza Ann 
John 
John 
Julia Ann 
Malinda 
Margaret 
Maria 

Wilson: Benjamin 
Elisa Ann 
General A. 
Joseph 

Winkler: Adison 
Mary Ann 

Winning: E.I. 
Maria 

Wolf: Nancy 
Wolfskill: Aramenta 

Isaberta 
Joseph 

Wood: Charles 
Franklin 
Martha 
Mary L. 

Woods: Paulina 
Eliza S. 
Dialtha 

Woolard: We st e rn 
Woodworth: Velrous 
Woolridge: A. B. 

Jane 
John 
M. A, F. 

Wright: Elizabeth 
Samuel B. 

Yancy: Frances A. 
Yantis: Mariah B. 
Young: Margaret 

Nancy 

29 
22 
6 
12 
31 
29 
8 
14 
34 
11 
18 
13 
1 
29 
8 
25 
25 
20 
26 
17 
28 
25 
20 
23 
26 
32 
16 
20 
13 
22 
15 
7 
23 
12 
15 
27 
28 
28 
15 
1 


	Digital Book
	i
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36 Index
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46

